For more information, or to find
your nearest RICO® dealer, go to:
Sit Down Counterbalanced
Explosion Proof Forklift
RICO Model # DSD-EX-AC-60
APPROVED FOR OPERATION IN:
– Class 1, Division 1 & 2, Group D

GENERAL
1 Manufacturer RICO
2 Model Designation DSD-EX-AC-60
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 6,000 (2,721)
6 Load Center in (mm) 24 (610)
TIRES
7 Tire Type - Cushion, Solid, Pneumatic, etc. Drive / Steer Cushion / Cushion
8 Tire Size Std Drive / Steer in 21 x 8 x 15 / 16 x 6 x 10.5
Lugged Drive Drive / Steer in 21 x 8 x 15 / 16 x 6 x 10.5
9 Wheels - Number X=Driven Drive / Steer 2X / 2
10 Tread - Drive Center of Tires Narrow in (mm) 35.7 (907)
Center of Tires Wide in (mm) 37.2 (945)
Tread - Steer Center of Tires in (mm) 35 (889)
SPECIFICATIONS
Note:  Specifications included in the tables above are subject to change.*Standard fork height
**Wide chassis
RICO Model # DSD-EX-AC-60
BATTERY AND COMPARTMENT SPECIFICATIONS
Battery Compartment Dimensions Battery Dimensions and Specifications
Compartment Type
Width Length Height
"X" "Y" "Z"
Volts No. of
Cells
Max
Capacity 6
Hour Rate
Weight
Min Max Min Max Max Min Max
in (mm) in (mm) amp hr (kwh) lb (kg)
Vertical Removal (Battery Rollers) 40.00
(1,016)
35.3
(897)
23
(602)
34.5
(876)
34.8
(882)
39
(990)
39.3
(997)
23.4
(594) 36 18 990 (35.6) 2,600
(1,179)
3,000
(1,360)
DIMENSIONS
11 Mast Tilt Std degrees 3F / 5B
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with / without LBR in (mm) 199.2 (5,060) / 176.4 (4,480)
16 Overhead Guard Height Std in (mm) 87.8 (2,230)
17 SIP to Underside OHG Susp at Mid-Point in (mm) 35 (889)
18 Overall Width Narrow in (mm) 44.5 (1,130)
Wide in (mm) 47.5 (1,207)
19 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in (mm) 2.25 x 5.25 x 48
(57 x 133 x 1,219)
20 Standard Carriage Width Class III in (mm) 40.5 (1,029)
21 Floor to Top of Battery Riser in (mm) 18.3 (465)
22 Ground Clearance in (mm) 4 (102)
23 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in (mm) 16.1 (409)
24 Battery Compartment Height in (mm) 23.7 (602)
Width in (mm) 40.0 (1,016)
Length in (mm) 35.3 (897)
25 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in (mm) 93.8 (2,383)
26 Wheelbase in (mm) 54.3 (1,380)
27 Right Angle Stack with 40" x 48" Pallet in (mm) 154.8 (3,932)
28 Outside Turning Radius in (mm) 80.1 (2,035)
WEIGHT
29 Truck Weight Without Battery NL lb (kg) 9,200 (4,173)